## CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2025-11**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE AMENDMENT OF THE APPOINTMENTS FOR 2025 FOR THE URRWMO

WHEREAS, the City of St. Francis is a member of the Upper Rum River Watershed Management Organization (URRWMO) along with the City of Bethel, City of East Bethel, City of Ham Lake, City of Nowthen and City of Oak Grove.; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Joint Powers Agreement is to continue the Water Management Organization previously established by the local government units to assist them with surface water, ground water, water quality and water usage issues. Improvements; and

WHEREAS THE Joint Powers Agreement requires that one members of the St. Francis City Council be appointed to the governing Board of the URRWMO as an alternate and one as a resident of the community to ensure good communication with the City Council as a body.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the City Council of the City of St. Francis, Minnesota approves the appointment of the following member of the St. Francis City Council to the URRWMO Board.

Upper Rum River Watershed Management Organization: Resident Members  City Council to specify the member and alternative	Chris Beyett Resident Andrew Wood, Resident ate:
Alternate City Council Member:	Specify.
ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ST. FRANCIS THIS $18^{\text{TH}}$ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025.	
APPROVED:	
	Mark Vogel, Mayor
ATTEST:	

Jennifer Wida, City Clerk